QUGMC 293
Hofer, Ralph K.
0-2 045 177

19 November 1951

Mrs. Jean H. Hofer Halbrock
2846 Yorth 73rd Court
I‘lmood Park 35

Chicago, lllinois

Dear Mrs. Lalbrook,

Heference is made to the interment of your husband, the
late First Lieutenant Ralph K. H,fer, and his comrades, which
was made in Grave Nos. 204, 255 and 2566, S,ction 79, Jeiferson
Barracks National Cemetery, Hi. Louis, Missouri. Iv is regret-
ted that because of the fact it wus impussible Lo icentily
indivicually the remains ol your husband, you were deprived
ol Che comfort and consolation which you might have been afforded
by lnterring his remains at home.

#1329 1t is felt that you might like to have the inclosed photo=-
graph of the stone which has been placed at the grave.

You are assured that the grave will always be cared for in
& manner fully commensurate with the sacrifice your husband has
made ior his country., Auay desired information counceruing the
grave or the cemetery will be furnished upon request.

wincerely yours,

1l Incl JAS. F. WATT
Photograph Lt. Colonel, QNC

demorial pivision

JKetner




OFFI(& THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL*IE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

5
MESSAGE

/
Repat Br |Res Sec 293 | ;’f.-/
Mem Div |[Repat Br ( Group Burlal - Be‘gﬂade, Yugo.
Attn: Mr. De
Phoned Mrs. Jean H. Halbrook, widow of the
ve decedentl, as a resylt of her reply to advance telegram. Mrs. Halbrook desires
t we list Her husband |as Halbrook instead of Hofer since Halbrook was his real
-e.

I told Nrs. Halbrogk that |[the official Army records listed him as Lt.Ralph K.
ler and thig office hag no auffhority to change a name even though the person is
eased. I duggested that she |make a formal application to TAG and inquire what

of is necegsary in order to ¢ffect a change in the name of her husband. I also

d her that, should TAG approye a change in the name, this office would receive
ification gnd aeccordingly we |would inscribe the reading of the name as instructed.

TON: Send [the following TWX |to New York Port:

"REURTT 3, 29 MARCH 19! REFERENCE ;‘-*‘WI"-' URIAL 3 215 1ST LT RALPH
K HOHER 020451717 NEXT OF KIT I ADVISED B JI 4 _J NAME OF DECEDENT
CANNQT BE CHANGHD FROM |HOFER TO HAL LLOML. N0 FUE '5" TION NECESSARY BY

YOUR |OFFICE WITH NEXT QF KIN."

_—~VOGL
1276

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-5




MO 293
Hofer, Ralph K, : 10 March 1950
_ 5N 02 O45 177 ¥4

Mrs, Opal R, Hofer
1328-19th Street
Santa Monica, California

Dear Mrs, Hefer:

The Department of the Armmy is desirous that you be given the most
recent informatlion concerning your son, the late First Lieutensnt
Ralph K. Hofer,

I regret the necessity of informing you that the records of this
of fice disclose that, although the remains of your son have been
recovered, it was not possible,; because of the manner in which he met
his deathy to identify his remsdns individually.

According to Army records and inweastigetion, one P=-51 type alrw
eraft, three P=40 type alrcraft and five Be2l, type aircraft, were
missing in action and subsequently found to have crashed within a
thirty mile radius of lostar, Yugoslavia, during the period from &
Hovember 1943 to 6 lovember 1944. The city of lostar was occupled by
the Cemmans, S5 Troops being among those stationed there and units of
the Ustachi Brigades also being active in the surrounding territory.
Due to its size and strategic position along & rallway line, Mostar;
as well as nearby towns and villages, was the target of many Army Alr
Force missions during 1943 and 19LkL.

During recovery operations by the Search and Recovery Teams of
the American Oraves Registration Service in June of 1947, the care-
taker at the Vostar Military Cemetery was questioned regarding burials
of imerican personnel, According to his statement, the Cemans made
all burials and kept the burial records, however, he did advise our
personnel that the Mmericans were buried in the New M2 1itary Cemetery
and after that cemetery became full they were buried in the Central
¥ilitary Cemetery in a common grave.

There were a total of thirty-two unaccounted for United States
Army Adr Force persomnel killed in action or reported missing in action
in the vicinity of lMostar during the aforementionsd period of time, Of
the remains recovered from the Military Cemeteries at Nostar by the
American Craves Registration Service, nine have been individually

L
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identified, two are included in a group burial, and two have been
declared unidentifiable (believed to be foreign nationals). A growp
identification for the balance of the remains as the only recoverable
ramains of the twenty-one crew members otherwise unaccounted for has
been established, Your son is one of the twenty-one represented in

this group,

The remaing of this group of twenty-one will be brought back
gimultaneously for interment in the Jefferson Parracike National Ceme-
tery, 101 Memorial Drive, S5t. Louls 23, iissouri.

This plan for the burial of all kmown groups of men, for whom
individual identity cantiot be established, in one of our country's
shrines, is based upon the provisions of Public Law 383, 79th Congresas,
as amended by Section 3, Public Law 368, 80th Congress. The Jefferson
Rarracks Hational Cemetery was selected as the final resting place of
the group because of its geographical location which distributes, as
equitably as possible, the travel burden upon all next of kin invelwved.

You, as well as the widow, and the next of kin of the other
decedents included in this group will be informed of the date and time
of the final interment sufficiently in advance to permit you and any
interested persons to attend the ceremonies, In order that you may
receive information concerning these final rites, it is essential, in
case you chanpge your address, that you promptly inform the Comsanding
Ceneral, New York Fort of Embarkation, lst Avenue and 58th Street,
Brooklyn 20, lew York,

remit me to extend my deepest sympethy in the loss of your loved
one and express the hope that you will receive some small measure of
solace from the knowledpe that he died an honored death in the service
of his country,.

4 Sincerely yours,

T " AT T
isa e ulalialald

It. Colonel, il
Hemorial Divisien

X —

FRO: (Jenkins-5641) Draft approved by Col. Hinman 6 March 19507.1__/

)
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4, FROM:
5. TO:
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7. DOCUMENT FILED
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Mrs, Jean H. Hofer
2846 North T3rd Court
lrwood Park 35
Chicago, Illinois

Dear rs. Hofer:

The ep artment of the Army is desirous that you be given the most
recent information conceming your husband, the late First lLieutenant
3—1]\}1 e Ofel‘.

I regret the necessity of inferming you that the recorde of this
office disclose that, although the remains of your husband have been
recovered, it was not possible, because of the manner in which he met
his death, to identify his remains individually.

\ccording to Amy records and investigation, one P=51 type air-
craft, three P=40 type alreraft and five Bl type aircraft, were
missing in sction and subsequently found t¢ have crashed within a
thirty mile radius of Yostar, Yugoslavia, during the period from 6
November 1943 to € lNovember 194L. The city of Mostar was occupled by
the Cermans, &5 Troops being among those stationed there and units of
the Ustachi Rrigades aleo being active in the surrounding territory,.
ue to its size and stratepic mm'tir‘ along a rallway line, liostar,
as well as nearby t.cwss and village jes, was the target of many Army Alr
‘orce missions durding 1943 and 1944,

ouring recovery operations by the Search and Recovery Teams of
the “1:1&31‘3‘.&;:‘ wraves Registration Service in June of 1947, the care-
taker at the lVostar Military Cemetery was questioned regarding burials
of imevrican persomnel. /According to his statement, the .,er‘..ms made
all burials and ‘cept the burial records, however, he did advise our
personnel that the Americans were buried in the New ilitary Cemetery
and after that cemetery became full they were buried in the Central
Military Cemetery in a common grave.

There were a total of thirty-two wumnaccounted for United States
rmy AMr Force personnel killed in action or reported missing in action

M

in the vic;i.nil,y of Mostar during the aforementiocned period of time, Of
the remains recovered from the Military Cemeteries at Mostar by the
\merican Oraves Negistration Service, nine have been individually
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identified, two are included in a group burdal, and two have been
declared unidentifiable (believed to be foreign nationals)e A group
identification for the balance of the romains as the only recoverable
remalng of the twenty-cne crew members otherwise unaccounted for has
been established, Your hmsband is one of the twvonty-one represented
in this group,

The remains of this group of twenty-one will be brousht back
sinultaneously for interment in the Jefferson Parracks Hational Cemew
tery, 101 Memorial Drive, St. Louls 23, Missouri.

This plan for the burial of all known groups of men, for whom
Individual identity camnot be established, in one of our country's
shrines, is based upon the provisions of Public Law 383, 79th Congress,
as amended by Section 3, Public Taw 368, 80th Congress, The Jefferson
Barracks National Cemetery was selected as the final resting place of
the group because of its peographical location which distributes, as
equitably as posasible, the travel burden upon all next of kin involved,

You and the nmext of kin of the other decedents included in this
group will be informed of the date and time of the finsl interment
sufficiently in advance to permit you and any interested persoms to
atterd the ceremonies. In order that you may receive information cone
ceming these final rites, it is essential, in case you change your
address, that you promptly infom the Commanding General, Hew York
Port of "mbarkation, lst ivenue and 58th Street, Srocklyn 20, lew York,

Permit me to extend my deepest sympathy in the loss of your loved
one and express the hope that you will receive some small measure of
solace from the knowledge that he died an honored death in the service
of his country.

Sinceraly yours,

] A
'-\B}{J bc F“w § _?.- L ‘f’_]"- it Lm
"2’ J / f Lte Colonel, <MC

Memorial Divisiaon

FRO: (Jenkins-5641) Draft approved by Col. Hinman 6 March 1950,

o |
o<




1. FILE UNDER NO. HOFER, Ralph K. 0=2045177
SYNOPSIS

2. TYPE OF DOCUMENT: 3. DATE:

4. FROM:

5. TO:

6. SUBIJECT:

7. DOCUMENT FILED
UNDER NO.

INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings information as follows:
1. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.

2. Appropriate term, such as: “ltr,” “memo,"” *1st ind,” etc.

3. Date of Document,.

4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.

6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter,
1. File classification under which the document Is filed,
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QMOMW DEPT OF ARMY WASH DC ARROWSMITH X-5057 UNCLASSIFIED
VA DISTRICT OFFICE #7

17 NORTH DEARBORN STREE PRIORITY
CHICAGO ILLINOIS

CHARCE GRAVES WW IX

XC 3673384 PLEASE ADVISE THIS OFFICE CURRENT ADDRESS AND MARITAL
STATUS WIDOW 1ST LT RALPH K HOFER COMMA O2045177. ALSO CURRENT ADDRESS

MOTHER. REPIY BY TELEGRAM. URCENT END

CAPT VOGL
Memorial Division
QMG

IA

vhp
UNCLASSIFIED
QUGMN 293 J. F. VOGL
Hofer, Ralph K., OU-2045177 21 Feb 50 Captain, QNMC, Memorial Division




GROUP BURIAL N

9970 GB-21

TEMPORARY SEAS
BELGRADE, LAV aﬂ TE
U. S. NATIONAL CEM”TER 51

JEFFERSON BARRACKS, MISSOURI

- GRAVE LOCATIONS IN OVERSEAS CEMETERY FOR ALL REMAINS IN GROUP:

PLOT C, ROW 7, GRAVE 370

PLOT E, ROW 15, GRAVES 607, B11

PLOT E, ROW 16, GRAVE 61}

PLOT E, ROW 20, GRAVE 670

NAME

———

BLACKSHAW, ROBERT M., 2/LT

ASN 0-674026
(WHITE - PROT.)

BLANKENSHIP, JOE W,, 2/LT
ASN 0-7548
(WHITE - NO PREF.)

COHEN, HYMAN, 2/LT
ASN 0-691723
(WHITE - HEB,)

DE MILIO LOUIS A., S/SGT

ASN 36348192
(WHITE - CATH )

BISSELL, ROBERT W., S/SGT

ASN 39325950
(WHITE™-"NO PREF.)

BRUNN, CLARENCE, S/SGT
ASN 1918010k
(WHITE - NO PREF,)

COWART, HUGH D., S/SGT
ASN 14139839
(WHITE - NO PREF.)

FOLEY, KENNETH H., T/SGT
ASN 39387355
(WHITE - NO PREF.,)

NEXT OF KIN

MR. WILLIAM E, BLACKSHAW (FATHER)
530 EAST 4TH STREET
CINCINNATI, OHIO
ALSO NOTIFY
MRS. W. E. BLACKSHAW (MOTHER)
BOX 132
SARASOTA, FLORIDA

MR. & MRS. GEORGE W, BLANKENSHIP
(PARENTS)
BONNY, KENTUCKY

MR. & MRS. JACOB COHEN (PARENTS)
3236 TUXEDO AVENUE
DETROIT, MICHIGAN

MRS. JOHN DE MILIO (MOTHER)
4840 WEST RICE STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

MRS. GRACE W. BISSELL (MOTHER)
2535 NORTH EMERSON
PORTLAND, OREGON

ALSO NOTIFY
MRS. JANE B, CARSON
(REMARR | ED-W1DOW)
ATWATER, CALIFORNIA

MRS. LOTTIE L. BRUNN (WIFE)
16139 VIA SEGUNDO
SAN” LORENZO, CALIFORNIA

ALSO NOTIFY
MRS. CECEALIA SIMMONS (MOTHER)
854 WOODWARD AVENUE
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

MRS, SUSIE J. COWART (MOTHER)
ROUTE #1
GARF |ELD, GEORGIA

MRS. EDITH M. FOLEY (MOTHER% e
1133 SOUTHEAST 37TH AVENUEY L. &=

PORTLAND, OREGON el 1950

-1-




POUP BURIAL A‘ 9970 GB-215

GRAVE LOCATIONS

PLOT C,
PLOT E,
PLOT E,
PLOT E,

ROW 7, GRAVE 370
ROW 12,

ROW 16, GRAVE 614
ROW 20, GRAVE 670

NAME
GRYGIENC, IRWIN A., S/SGT
ASN 16145692

(WHITE - CATH.)

KEITHLY, RAY C., 2/LT
ASN 0-693277
(WHITE ="PROT.)

GRAVES 607, 611

TEMPORARY QSEAS CEMETERY
BELGRADE, YUWRSLAV|A

U. S. NATIONAL CEMETERY:
JEFFERSON BARRACKS, MISSOUR|

IN OVERSEAS CEMETERY FOR ALL REMAINS IN GROUP:

NEXT OF KIN

MR. & MRS. ANTHONY V. GRYGIENC
(PARENTS)

4723 SOUTH KOLIN AVENUE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

MR. & MRS. RAY E. KEITHLY(PARENTS)
6417 GLENROSE COURT
DALLAS, TEXAS

MUSZYNSKI, ALEXANDER J., JR., 2/LT MRS. LUCY R, MUSZYNSKI

ASN 0-805960
(WHITE -"CATH.)

PRICE, JAMES G., 2/LT
ASN 0-7h5172
(WHITE - PROT.)

RYON, DAVID 0., 2/LT

ASN O-T797077
(WHITE-PROT.)

STEAKLEY, WAYMON E., S/S6T
ASN 34392392
(WHITE - PROT.)

WATERMAN, JAMES M., S/SGT
ASN 11085942
(WHITE -"PROT.)

HOFER, RALPH K., 1/T
ASN 0-2045177
(WHITE - PROT.)

e r——————
St

(MOTHER)

33 POCASSET AVENUE
PROVIDENCE, RHODE |SLAND
MR. & MRS. JAMES F. PRICE (PARENTS)
R. F. D. #2, BOX 83 .
BASTROP, TEXAS

MRS. NORMAN E. RYON (MOTHER)
1835 UPSHUR STREET, NORTHWEST
WASHINGTON, D, C.

MR. & MRS. WILEY STEAKLEY (PARENTS)
88 FIRST STREET
HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA
ALSO NOTIFY
MRS . ROBENO C. MEDBERRY
(REMARRI ED-WIDOW)
BOX L4892
COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS

MR. HAROLD F. WATERMAN (FATHER)
RURAL FREE DELIVERY #3
ORLEANS, VERMONT

MRS, JEAN H. HOFER (WIFE)
2846 NORTH 73RD COURT
ELMWOOD PARK #35
CHICAGO, ILLINDOTS

ALSO NOTIFY
MRS, OPAL R, HOFER (MOTHER)
1328 19TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CALIFORN{A

=




GROUP BUR!AL

9970 GB-215 TEMPORARY ‘%)SEAS CEMETERY :

BELGRADE, SLAVIA

U. S. NATIONAL CEMETERY:
JEFFERSON BARRACKS, MISSOURI

GRAVE LOCATIONS IN OVERSEAS CEMETERY FOR ALL REMAINS IN GROUP:

PLOT C, ROW 7, GRAVE 370

PLOT E, ROW 15, GRAVES 607, 611

PLOT E, ROW 16, GRAVE 614
PLOT E, ROW 20, GRAVE 670

NAME
MANUEL JAMEJ W., 2/LT
ASN 0-689076
(WHITE - NO RECORD)
OSBORNE FERPLD Ces T/SGT
ASN 2 g
WHlTE - PROT.)

RINNE, WAYNE, CPL

ASN 39335908
(WHITE Z"PROT.)

SATTERLEE WARREN S., 2/LT
ASN O- 3;
(WHITE -“PROT.

THILO, CARL Fis Ry 2707

ASN 0-6
(WHITE - Ch H.

NEXT OF KIN

MRS. VIOLET R. PARSONS (MOTHER)
1326 MAPLE STREET
PITTSBURG, CALIFORNIA

MR. & MRS, CARL C. OSBORNE
(PARENTS)

EEOD%RﬁBOQNggﬁl 553

MR. & MRS. JOHN S. RINNE (PARENTS)
ROUTE #1, BOX 650
WARRENTON, OREGON

MRS. IVA C. SATTERLEE (WIFE)
geé LEXINGTON AVENUE
IDA, NEW YORK
ALSO NOTIFY
MR, WARREN C. SATTERLEE (FATHER)
326 KINSLEY STREET
SHERRILL, NEW YORK

MR. & MRS. CARL F. THILO (PARENTS)
1714 RENTON AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
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(Yugosl 10695)

HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COM MAND
EUROPEAN AREA

APO 58 U S ARMY

RRE 293.9 (1IB) 16 December 1948

SUBJECT: Burial Information

3
o

Commanding Officer

9107 TSU = QuMC

American Graves Reristration Service
Mediterranean Zone

APO 794, US ARMY

le Attention is invited %o inclosures concerning First Lieutenant
Ralph K. Hofer, 0-2045177.
2« Forwarded for necessary action and direct reply to OQUG, as a
matter pertaining to Your commande.

FOR THE COMMANDING

TN A
GEINERAL s

E.Des MULVANITY
Lt. Col QMC
Actg Asst Adj Gen

2 Incls:
1 = 0QMG Form 371
2 = MACR # 380




- -

184 Tnds
Ralph K., LVD/gf
0=-2045177

9107 TSU=QMC, AGRS/EZ, APO 794, US Army, 1l Januvary 1949

The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. Ce.
Attention: Memorial Divisione.

le With reference to unrevovered casualty, lst Lt. Ralph
K. Hofer, 0=-2045177, reported buried near Mostar, Yugoslavia,
attention is invited to Report of Board Proceedings transmitted
15 December 1548, file QMGMT 293, Price James G., 0=745172 and
seventeen (17) others and cable, this Headquarters, A=-5085 dated

15 December 1948.

2¢ Request this Headquarters be advised if the following
facts are considered sufficient evidence to include Lt. Hofer
as part of Group referred to in above board case:

a) 1lst Lt. Balph K. Hofer, 0-2045177, was reported
buried near Mostar, Yugoslavia.

b) Extensive searches in the Mostar area have resulted
in the recovery of a number of known and unknown American deceased.
Statement received from Yugoslav authorities indicates there are
no additional remains of American Deceased in the area.

¢) Dental record of lst Lt. Hofer has been compared
against tooth charts for all unknown deceased recovered from
Yugoslavia without effecting a possitive association.

d) With special reference to the seventeen (17) collec-
tively known ahd unknown deceased recovered from the Mostar area,
it is considered possible that remains of Lt. Hofer are a part of
the Groups Duplication of skeletal structure or lack of essential
parts thereof in graves concerned preclude all possibility of
effecting a positive association either as to Group or individual.

3e In the event the above factors are considered conclusive,
it is recommended Report of Board Proceedings be amended to include
the name of 1st Lt. Balph K. Hofer, 0=2045177.

WHITFIELD W WATSON
Colonel QMC
Commanding




(T 293
HOFRE, Ralph Ke
1/Lte 0=2045177
SUBJECTy Burial Information

Departmsnt of the Army, OQUG, Washington 26, Ds Cs 7 February 194

TOs Commanding Officer, American lraves Repistration Ssrvice
lediterranean Zone, AP0 794, o/o Postmsster, New York, New
ls Foference is mede to lst Indorsement.

2, It is not possible to ascertain whether or not 1/Lt. Salph K,
Hofer, 0=2045177, may De included in Uroup Burial mentioned in
paragraph 1, wntil investigation connection with review of subject
progeedings has been completed.

3¢ Your headquarters will be notified upon completion of
reviews

] ne
LW . ' & &
T 4
Al v

» Colonel, GiC
smorial Division

Lenk:1¥ad
)

40

oy




' ©

w

® © 6 ¢ o ¥ ™

PP WA121 V NY 2-794 TWX 3
FM CG NYPE BROOKLYN NY 291350Z
TO QMG WASHINGTON DC

GRAVES GRNC

FR%M TCNYP 24 GR PD REFERENCE GROU
4 v,

HOFER 0~2045177 NYO42R NEXT OF KIN REPLIES TO ADVANCE TELEGRAM AS FOLLOBB

QUOTE QMGFM 293 HOFER RALPH K SN 02 045 177 THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE

RECEIPT OF TELEGRAM OF MARCH 27 1950 REGARDING THE REMAINS OF THE LATE

FIRST LIEUTENANT RALPH K HOFER THE NAME TO BE INSCRIBED IS THE FIRST

k A4 4
LIEUTENANT RALPH KIDD HALBROOK NOT

JEAN H HOFER HALBROOK UNQUOTE END

29/14247 \
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HEADAUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES RECISTRATION COMMAND
EUROFEAN AREA
APO 58 U S ARMY

RRE 293.9 (IB) 16 December 1948

SUBJECT: Burial Informatdion

/ 2 _/
The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D.C.

o

1. Reference is made to OQMG Form 371 for First Lieutenant Ralph. K
Hofer, 0-2045177.

r

2. Area concerned - Mostar, Yugoslavia- is located outside the juris-
diction of this headquarters.

3. Case has been forwarded to Graves Registration Service, Mediterranean
Zone, for necessary action.

FOR THE .CONMMANDING GENERAL:

[— .

\-:_:__ AN \’( A ,":-t-k_ﬂ‘ YRy \-A-A—Q\\/,
E.D. MULVANITY ()
Lt .Col QMC
Actg Asst Adj Gen




. IDENTIFICATION SECTIO
MEMORIAL DIVISION

IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME = MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

/

g, Lo
y -

- e T sonsplEsbe Gt o COLOR gEY ¥S AOLOR HAIR SIZE |DATE OF DEATH
L

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

PLACE OF DEATH GR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

i i
7 : /
£ / /

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN UJSS. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACH.

STATION DATES

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS

DENTAL CHART

UPPER RIGHT

\/
15 1R 2 5 R £ S 1 ) 0 12

LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

- EXTRACTED - CARIOUS CARIOUS NON=-RESTCRAZLE

AGIAC FORM (Indicate dentures, bridgework, c., 1 F shown.)
1 Aug 1946 I_SBO




MEM/BRK/mj

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU, Kansas City naster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue,
Kansas

TO: The Quartermaster General, Effects Section, Field Service Division,
Washington 25, D. C.

1. Property of decedent received in this Bureau per inclosed listing
was forwarded to the widow, Mrs. Jean Hofer at the address given in Par
L of basic letter, receipt of which was acknowledged by her.

2. This Bureau has in the past conducted voluminous correspondence
with the mother, Mrs. A. J. Hofer, and furnished her an itemized listing
of the property sent the widow. Letters received from her are indicative
that difficulty was experienced in the delivery of her mail due to her
constantly changing address.

3. The reference made to a parcel forwarded by the Red Cross was
occasioned by a duplication of files resulting in the shipment of a
package of mail and photos received for Lt Hofﬁr to the mother at 2705
South Santa Fe'Drive, Englewood, Colorado, on 8 July 1946. Inasmuch
as the letter of transmittal for this shipment was returned unclaimed,
tracer action was instituted through the Post Office Department and the
Red Cross which was unsuccessful in locating the parcel and is accord-
ingly believed to have been lost in the mails.

Further reply has been made to Mrs. A. J. Hofer by Bureau letter,
b
1]

ha
4

hi d te, a copy of which is also inclosed for the information of your
ce

this
of fi

FOR THE COMMANDING

7 Incls M !
Added 2 Incls Major,

6. List of Effects Quartermaster
T« Cy ltr !/

2

MESSAGEFORM-




Office of origin 001G FIELD SERVICE . . DEPQT QPERATIONS ... EFFECTS SR 1 (¢0) VI
(Division) (Branch) (Bection) (8ymbol)

Address _2nd and "T" Streets, S.W., Washington 25, D« Ce _ __

PRECEDENCE
To: [ Pl ! ' *"I WIRE OR RADIO ESSENTIAL MILITARY MAIL
Commending Officer
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot s
601 Herdesty Avenue
Kensas City 1, Missouri
l;i?TEHTIUN: Effects Quartermaster _AJ

Weekend.

Any message not X'd for precedence
will ga sent “'Deferred.”

1. There are incloseds for your information excerpts from letters
dated 14 May 1947 and 9 December 1947 from Mrs. A. J. Hofer, 16047 High-
way 99, Newhall, California, regarding the personal effects of her son,
the late First Lieutenant Ralph K. Hofere.

2e It is requested that a thorough search be made to locate these
effects, or to ascertain disposition made of them, and that Mrs. Hofer and
this office be advised of the results. It is further requested that Mrs.
Hofer be advised regearding the package allegedly forwarded to her by the
Red Cross.

3+ GRS Form No. 1 has not been submitted for subject officers

4. Correspondence on file in this office, copies inclosed, indicate
personal effects forwarded to Lt. Hofer's widow, lMrs. Jean Hofer, 2846
North 73rd Court, Elmwood Park 35, Chicaego, Illinois, were not received
by her.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

5 %
5 Incls: @0Y B/ KEGLEY
l. Ext cy ltr dtd 14 May 47 Mejor, QMC
2« Ext cy ltr dtd 9 Dec 47 Field Service Division
3. Cy OQMG ltr dtd 27 Jan 48 /
4. Ext cy ltr dtd 26 Aug 44
w/1 ind (ext)
¢ Ext cy ltr dtd 27 Apr 45

U. 5. GOYERMMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—32000-1




~ DEPARTMENT OF THE ARH!\

)

27 January 1948
i

QUGOD 293 Hofer, Relph K., lst Lt., 0-2 045 177 y 3821

0QMG PIELD SERVICE DEPOT OPERA TIONS EFFRECTS QUGOD
2nd and "I" Btreets, S.W., Washington 26, D. Ce "A" - 1632

Commanding Officer

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri
ATTENTION: Effects Quartermaster

l. There are inclosed for your information excerpts from letters
dated 14 May 1947 and 9 December 1947 from Mrs. A. J. Hofer, 16047 High-
way 99, Newhall, California, regerding the personal effects of her son,
the late First Lieutenant Ralph K. Hofer.

2« It is requested that a thorough search be made to locate these
effects, or to ascertain disposition made of them, and that Mrs. Hofer and
this office be advised of the results. It is further requested that Mrs.
Hofer be advised regarding the package allegedly forwarded to her by the
Red Crosse.

3« ORS Form No. 1 has not been submitted for subject of ficer.

4. Correspondence on file in this office, copies inclosed, indicate
personal effects forwarded to Lit. Hofer's widow, Mrs. Jean Hofer, 2846
Horth 73rd Court, Elmwood Park 35, Chicego, Illinois, were not received
by here.

/" BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

7

' 4

5 Inolsy § GUY B. KEGLEY
1. Ext oy ltr dtd 14 May 47 - Major, QMC
2. Ext oy ltr dtd 9 Deg 47 Field Service Division

S. Oy OQMG ltr dtd 27 Usn'@8 ‘.«
4. Bxt oy ltr dvd 28 Aug 44 ﬁ,““
w/l ind (ext) 0% b

6. Ext oy ltr dtd H@}w 45
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3033 Sante Monice Blvd.
Santa lMonica, California
May 14, 1947.

I~ .
(O a1 o sk ko ok ok sk omooke 5

letter concerning my Son

sk e 3 3k s ok ok o ok

s e e v i e o e ke ke

s o4 o o s ke ok ok e ok

wrote me that they had sent me a
| d it - they also told m
about it and thev would
& I never did hear from them about it at all.
an's my Letter I can't see i Del
said

been 4

I . P i a 3
s/ Mrs A J Hofer (Ralph lMother

3 Santa lMonica Blv'd

e 1.2

Lalll «

PeSe

I would

answe




16047. Hwy. 99.
vhall, Calif.

Dec Q.
varter llaster (General
Sir:
writting
e e ok e 3 e o ok ok

e 4 e ok e ok K ofe ok ok

ok 3k 3 o ok ok e ke ke e

LE R R L L T

Je. Hofer

16047 Highway 99

Newhall Calif.




~ DEPARTMENT OF THE AH.II~
; 200000000

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

OFFICE OF THE‘ QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
ggﬁ? 2;:1ph K WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
» L]
SN 0-2 045 177 27 January 1948

¥rs. A« J« Hofer
16047 Highway 99
Newhall, California

Dear Mrs. Hofer:

Your letter dated © December 1947 regarding your son, the late
First Lieutenant Ralph K. Hofer, has been referred to this office
for reply to that portion which pertains to his persocnal effects.

In order that a thorough search may be made to locate any ef-
feots marked as belonging to your son, & copy of your letter has
been forwarded to the Army Effects Bureau for necessary action end
direct reply to you. That Bureau will also furnish you all availa-
ble information regarding the packege allegedly forwarded to you by
the Red Cross and about which you inguired in previous correspon=-
dences.

Mindful of the sentimental walues invelved, it is hoped you
will receive a favorable report. If this office can be of further
asaistence to you, deo not hesitate to call on us.

Sincerely yowrs,

GUY B. KEGLEY
Ma jor, QMC "
Field Serviece Division




i G e b P
EXTRACT COPY

August 26, 1944

3 e de 3 o e A o ok Nk

I am vife of' Lt. Ralph Kidd Hofe Today, I got word
that my Husband I ! i e ek o e o

sk ok ok e ofe ok e e ok

for only
nd that is, Please, I know

th
y remaining bit of memory I could Cherishl

for a lot but
ok o ok ke ok

e sk a0 ok ok o ok ok oK

Mrs. Jean Helbroolk

S AT TR A o
46 No Tard Court

Elmwood Park 356
Chicago~-Illinois
USA

D
L

0

18]
-
L

His service stripes,

DFC Air Medal & Clusters
& His uniform & what ever else
you could send will be cheri
Thank you Kindly

shed

ek . e
Husband's Serial




EXTRACT COPY

312.1 1st W/Ind B-1=8
334th FTR SQ, 4th GP, APO 558, U. S. ARMY, 28 September 1944.

TO: Commanding General, Cormunicetions Zone, European T. of Opns, APO 871,
T o A ) - Ty . \
Je S« Army (Through Channels)
ATTENTION: AG Casualty Divisione.
ke oje ok ook ok ke ofe ok
3¢ 3k o sk ok ok ke e 3k

Se His personal belongings which include all of the articles

mentioned in the enclosed letter, were ¢ t to his wife who was desig-

nated as his beneficiary, through the Eff Juartermaster, ETOUSA.

Effects were forwarded from this station o 9 July 1944,
3 ok ok o o ok % o ok ok
a5 e o ofe ok ok ok o e ok
s ke ok ok ke ok ok e ok

the Squadron Commender :

DOUGLAS P. JENSEN
Captain, Air Corps,
Executive, 334th Ftr

EXTRACT COFY

'h]'ﬂl 3 lst Lt

SN 0-2




EXTRACT COPY

April 27, 1945

Je Ae Ulio
Ma jor General
The Adjutant Genereal

My dear Sir:

I heve been wai

ing very patiently for the return of
husbend's personal effects and clothing. 1ave been notified
my husband's Commending Officer that all of his personal effects were
forwarded to the Effects (Quartermaster UK-APO for eventual disposition
to me. This information was received

my dear

f'rom

yet, I have not heard

ur letters to the

by me on Jan. 30th 1945 and as
anot ]

]

her word from anyone, even after writing
Kensas City QM Depote.
e e e o o ok K ok ¢ ok

sk 3k ok sk ke ok ok ok ok ok

2k 3 b o e v e o e e

Very respectfully,
Mrs. Jean Helbrook Hofer
SRAR

2846 No. 73rd Court
Elmwood
”

Chicago, Illinois

B ZH
' 40




HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES
MEMO R ING SLIP

JLLOWING IN ¢ ER INDIC
OR TITLE NIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
Dir., Memorial Division, OQMG

Room 10C Tempo C Building

 DATE
fashington, D. C.

g

For necessary action, Re: Burial
73 %

First Lieutena
5 killed
‘uropean Ares

nt Kalph K. Fofer, 02(
actior

on 2 July 19L); in

ITit has been notified of this reference.

ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM
FROM:

%633 17 Sept L5
Casualty Branch, Composite Section ¥ B TR
Family Relations Sub-Section REB/frs

79990

This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1044,
which may be used until existing stocks are exbausted.

rm 0115
4
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o
MENCIRRVICE FUROES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

Army Effects Bureau
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TOAQDL]L_?

LIST OF PERSONAL EFFECTS OF FIRST LIEUTENANT FRANK K. HOFER, 0-2045177, AIR
CORPS, RECEIVED AT THE ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU AND FORWARDED TO MRS. JEAN HOFER,
2846 NORTH 73RD COURT, ELMWOOD PARK 35, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS ON 30 JULY 1945:

ea Air Medal with ribbons
ea Distinguished Flying Cross
ea Ring with S white stones
ea Books

ea German helmet

ea Decoration ribbons

sets Insignia

ea Pilot's wings

ea Clusters

ea Garrison cap

ea Shirts

ea Neckties

ea Detachable collar

ea Brushes, 1 with holder
ea Towels

pr Trousers

pr Shoes

pr Boots

ea Money belt

ea Rubber stamp

ea Kits, 1 shaving and 1 sewing
ea Pipe

ea Mirror

ea Lighter

ea Soap dish

ea Dog collars

ea Dog leash

ea Cigarette case
pr. Leather braces
ea Shorti snorter
ea Battle jacket
ea Service blouses
ea Coats

ea Undershirts

ea Sweaters

pr Socks

(e

e CLVT I o RO oy SR O ORI A O S S =)
‘._J
3 GO NI NI b 1 e 0 b e O

ea Suiicase 12 pr Shorts
3 ea Relts J pr Pajamas
2 ea Wallets 18 ea Handkerchiefs

Bureau check for $20.75 was sent to Mrs. Hofer Bn L May 1945.
Bureau check for $#978.76 was sent to Mrs, Hofer on 18 October 19LS.




IN REPLY REFER TO.

I

I

Aty SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY GUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

of
pived at
~ 7

P L

=4

a aupl atlon ol 1
glewood, (olioraqo.

Yl

tracer



‘l'u||} DEPARTMENT OF THE Aiﬂn!ll.'lv

fessvssiveseered

QMEeOD 293
Hofer, Ralph K. .
SN 0-2 045 177 1} 27 January 1948

Mrs. Ae J« Hofer
16047 Highway 99
Newhall, California

Dear lMrs. Hofer:

Your letter dated © December 1947 regarding your son, the late
Pirst Lieutenant Ralph K. Hofer, has been referred to this office
for reply to that portion which pertains to his personal effects.

In order that a thorough search may be made to locate any ef-
feocts marked as belonging to your son, & copy of your letter has
been forwarded to the Army Effects Bureau for necessary action and
direot reply to youe. That Bureau will also furnish you all aveila-
ble information regarding the package allegedly forwarded to you by
the Red Cross and about which you inquired in previous correspon-
dence.

Mindful of the sentimental walues invelved, it is hoped you
will receive a favorable reports. If this office can be of {fwrther
assistance to you, do not hesitate to call on us.

Sincerely yours,

ol
Q2

GUY B. KEGLEY
i S\ Major, QMC
L™ Field Service Division
wﬁ-;J o’.'_\) : ‘.\\.\'-_;
- f\\:xf : \", ‘\{-‘\‘ A

N\

\ 9
AG
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e GG 293
Hofer, Ralph K.
SN 02 045 177

16 Jamuary 1948

Mre. A. J. Hofer
16047 Highway 99
Route #L

Newhall, California

Dear Mrs. Hofer:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late First
Lieutenant Ralph K. Hofer, has come to my attention.

The German burial report received in this office through captured
enemy records indicates that the remains of your son were interred near
Moatar, Yugoslavia.

The American (raves Registration Service is attempting to verify
this report and return your son's remains to an established United States
Military Cemetery. As scon as this task is accomplished, and reported I
shall inform you immediately.

Te identification tags are considered part of the uniform worn by
military persomnmel and in case of death, one tag is buried with the re-
mains and the other attached to the grave marker at the time of interment
for future identification. It i= imposasible, therefore, to comply with
your request to receive the tags worn by your son.

Your inquiry concerning the personal effects or your son will be
the subject of a further communication.

" Please be assured of my continued sympathy m)mxf 1&redt loss.

Sincerely yout'a, ¥
e

RICHARD B. COOMBS %k
Major, QUC al &) :
Memorial Divisiorp. £\) N




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
}', .
Missy
Addressee: lrs.
Relationship

State

1777

City,State«” §:9.0
Date letter

Cemetery
Temporary:

Permanent:
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country

PARAGRAFHS —— ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- 1ODIFICATIONS --

(sequence)

Analyst Typist Reviewer Modifications

1 qUapa0a(]




AITRMATIL 'l'k

WAR DEPARTMENT
OF THE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL
WASFINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To
Q'GY 203
HOFER, RALPH K.
SN 02 045 177

SUBJECT:  Additional Information That May lead to the Recovery
and Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted Fer

TO1 Commanding General
American Graves Registration Command
European Area
APO 58, c¢/o Postmester
New York, New York

1. There is attached hereto, five ccpies CQVG Form 371
(covering all ewailable information in the Office of the Cuartermaster
General and is in addition to any previous information forwarded by
this office to your headquarters) for the following deceased individual:

NArE GRADE SERILL NO,
HOFER, RALPH K. 1/LT. 02 o455 177

2. It is requested that information on the above deceased be
furnished this office in accordance with provisions of Letter, The
Adjutant General's Office, file AGAO-S 2¢3.9 (27 Mar 47) D44, subject
Egtablishment of Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead
Overseas, dated 9 Apr¥i 1947.

FOR' IHE G UARTERMASTER CGENERAL:

- A x ’ har
Incl = /7 JLMES C. MAC FARLAYD
Form 371 (5 c¥s) (/ Major, QMC

ol

- - -
- / .,' "/'. 1'? ;’
l..?/wu 7 ﬁ) P e Tealaie s .

J

Memorial Division




7

293 FILE
. .TA ON REMAINS NOT YET R&VE‘ OR IDENTIFIED

L4

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
HOFER, RALPH K, AT, 02 o8 177
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
NJMBER (If applicable)
3ghTH FTR SQ
T™ FTR GP WHITE PROTESTANT
DATE OF DEATH/Mi CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD KILLED IN ACTION, EURCPEAN AREA
HEIGHT " WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
2 105 :
1 ’ wOT OF RECORBY'
DENTAL CHART 1 JuN 43
UPPER RIGHT : =4 UPPER LEFT i
8 72 6 kK af3f: K B e e N G e e
X X
LOWER RIGHT ___ z J LOWER LEFT -
FXD. BDG. R-§.,5 & L,12 SERVICEABLE
R e T R R T A R g 101 1218 .15 s
X
X = Extracted 0 =_Carious 1=Carious Non-Restorahle
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

AGE: 23

KILLED IN ACTION OVER BUDAPEST, HUNGARY (INFO PER BwA)
DIED NEAR MOSTAR YUGOSLAVIA

BURIED NEAR MOUSTAR, YUGOSLAVIA ~- CAPT'D GERMAN RECORDS

oama
23 SE ?FDEMS 371 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—40865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD “"—M”‘*——




8 July 1944.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

On July 2, 1944 on a Ramrod to Budapest we were escorting the bombers
and ran into 20 plus ME 109's about 6,000 feet above us. I last saw Lt.
Hofer while we were climbing to meet them just North of the City at about
20,000 feet. It can be presumed that Lt. Hofer was lost in the subsequent
engagement with these A/C.

//7/ Frank C. Jones

t/ Frank C. Jones,
Captain; A.C.,
'Flt Cmdr.

A TRUE COPY:

JOHN L. BOGGIANO,
2nd Lt., A. C.




Hofer, Ralph K,

02 045 177

_ Changes made in information Forms
Isolated: Yugeslavia. #333 and ]

I T T =
LG .‘L‘ll}‘.“.u {-

~
i

EX are from gsources lis-—

No change, iHidow listed as NOK.

RELATTCNSHIP




-8 Date
TO: Identification Section

Case Tame

Request situation paragraph, and cemetery if appropriate, applicable %o
this case.

Tab A




Nl e

IRVESTIGATION

FORM 37) BEING PREPMWLD, WHICH WILL BE FORWARDH{).0 M & R UPON
COMPLETION.

FROM IDENTIFICATION BECTION
DATE 8 OCTOBER 1047

SIGNED
LT,.SULLIVAN, 1st Lt., QMG

10 MAIL & RECORDS




n B e,

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION WORK SHEET

Send Letter to \]/\(\""“ 9 D?\ % W

2023 % ‘2 0 éplatlonﬁhlp
ADDRESS c:9“4ciit;_LV1«4¢;~¢4/ i QPQJQ;%dmA;._

Army Serial Number - 1% O 445 | Rank = Ai%ﬁ_

OPENING PARAGRAPH: ( 62-1) 62-2  62-3 62-4

BURIAL INFORMATION: 6 B6A 7 8 9 10 10A'11 12 12A 13 13A B
14 14A 14B 15 16 17 20 21 22 22B S
Temp. Cem. rr?'
= o
Perm. Cem. — =
Plot Row Grave Name of Cem. City and Country 7
g
RETURN OF REMAINS: 78 79 81 82
OTHER PARAGRAPHS 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 35 36 40 41 42
45 51 53 54 55 56 97 58 5HBA 60 61 634 I
63B 65 G5A 65B 65C “%w(ég} 67 68 68A 69 70 2
73 74 76 84 85 =
r%
INDORSEMENTS: To  AG (47 71) o Ch of Chap (48 71)
To Other Agencies: (71)
PERSONAL EFFECTS: 50 (EE: e
SUSPEND ——  days
Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section* A
20
w
o
TEMPORARY CHANGE OF ADDRESS * * PERMAVENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS =
BUCK SLIP TO RECORDS SECTION =
COPY TO ADJUTANT GENERAL i
Dates of Letters for which Copies are Necessary to AAF:
=X
OTHER : =
»

CLOSING PARAGRAPH: 62=D Regret Delay *

Letter to be Dated n@]v b lypist Reviewer

* Note: Circle paragraph numbers and/or starred phrases that are applicable.

28-04420




In an effort to obtain further information regarding the interment
of your son's remains, a letter is being dispatched to the Theater of
Operations requesting all information which the American Graves Registration
Service in that area might have,

You are also advised that the current political situation in
Yugoslavia has retarded Graves Registration activities in that country,
hovever, when a report of interment is received, you will be advised with
a minimum of delay.




QMOMP 293

Hofer, Ralph K.
SN 02 045 177

Address Reply Tol 26 June 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

1
Mrs. A. J. Hofer
3033 Senta Monica Boulevard
Santa Monice, California

Dear Mrs. Hofer:

I have received your letter of 14 May 1947 concerning your son, the
late First Lieutenant Ralph K. Hofer.

I regret that there are no provisions whereby the Government may
sponsor or incur the expenses for a trip overseas to visit a military
cemotery. In view of the program now in effect to return the remains
of these deceased persons to the United States upon the request of the
next of kin, it is not believed that such pilgrimages will be sponsored.
Should, however, the sponsoring of such pllgrimages be the will of the
Congress, a program will, of course, be put into effect and an agency
designated to carry it out.

In an effort to obtain further information regarding the interment
of your son's remains, a letter is being dispatched to the Theater of
Operations requesting all information which the American Graves Regis-
tration Service in that area might have.

s,
)
=

L You are also advised that the current political situation in
é?hgoaﬁhvia has retarded graves registration activities in that country;
5Edwpvif, when a report of interment is received, you will be advised
“With £ minimum of delay.
w~ @ u¥our inquiry concerning personal effects will be the subject of a
~<later communication.

3/ 3 M
By G Sincerely yours

f&"
5 e
'.',';J
RICHARD B. COOMBS, ™. & t
Major, QUC

pld Memorial Divisio




QUGMR 293

Hofer, Ralph K,
> SN 0=2 045 177
2

f *:ﬁwﬂ,-_mg,mn-w‘,t:\ -
- .Addreas Reply To 18 Febmary 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Attention: Mewmorial Division

Mrs, A, J. Hofer
3033 Santa Monica Boulevard
Santa Monica, California

Dear irs, Hofer:

Your letter concerning your son, the late First Lieutenant
Ralph K. Hofer, has been received in this office.

Information has been received in this office that the remains of
your son were imterred near Mostar, Yugoslavia. When this reported
burial has been verified by the American Graves Registration Service
and your son's remains have been removed to an established American
Military Cemetery, you will be advised,

The War Department has now been authorized to remove, at Governe
ment expense, to the final resting place designated by the next of kin,
the remains of those American citizens who died while serving overseas
with our armed forces during this war.

When the necessary preliminaries have been completed, a "Letter of
Inquiry -~ Return of World War II Dead" will be sent to the next of kin
of those American dead, The response to this letter will constitute a
formal expression of the next of kin's detailed desires, Since letters
to next of kin will ve dispatched automatically and according to the
records here, commnications with this office regarding this (g
will not be necessary, The necessity for complete coordi
movement in many parts of the world makes it imposgible
to estimate when this letter will be mail ed, Responges
will be acted upon with a minimum of delay,

¥

The Secretary of War, pursuant to the authority g g |
Section 4, Public Lew 383, 79th Congress, has establish@@han odder of L4/
priority among the next of kin in which their desires iing the™ -

disposition of decedent's remains will be honorsd, !




N

QUOML 293 Hofer, Ralph K., SN 0=2 045 177, 18 February 1947 (Cont'd)

Inasmuch as your son was married at the time he met his death,
nis office must recognize the right of his widow to direet disposi-
tion of decedent's remains unless she remarries or wvoluntarily waives

her right to direot such disposition,

This office should be advised if the above address represents
a2 pernanent change,

.

Sincerely yours,

JAMES L, PRENN

Major, QMC Y.
b Memorial Division JLP
A; &
f £ .{y
i cry
{ " | o f
- 1 . 4 ‘(
ar g 2
L 4
S g o
‘g
:7 li u'- g
- o] ¢
v : i‘
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QMGYG 293
Hofay, Ralph K,
SN 02 045 177
27 September 1546
Address Reply To
THER QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Atsentiont Memorial Division

Mrs. A, J, Hofer
Trase Aato Court
Vancouver, Waghingbon

Dear Mrs. Hofer:

Your letter to The Adjutsnt Cenersal, concerning your son,
the late First Ligutensnt Ralph ¥, Mofer, has heen referred to this
office.

Units of the American Oraves Reglstration Service are now engaged
in searching operations in an endeavor to locate the remainsg of deceased
Americans. As yet, however, no report has been received that your son's
remaing have been discovared,

Information being utilized by thops searohing units includas data
gathered from captured enemy records, from reports submitted by various
commanders as well as fellow soldiers, and from reports rendered after
the interrogation of returned prisonere of war.

1 sincerely hope that this intensive mearch will result in the
discovery and identification of your son'p remains, Flease be assured
that when further information ie receivald, you will be informed with =
pinimum of delay.

The identification tags are considered part of the uniform worn
by nilitary personnel end in case of death, one tag lgb the
remains and the other attached to the grave merker at.@_hoi
fnterment for future identification, -

d
Fima
i
€ia

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL}

k49
Sincerely yours, © | g
-

S

9=

THOMAS F, LEWIN
Captain, QMG
Agsistant




AGFC~0D 201 Hofer, Ralph K.
(23 Jul 46) 02 045 177
12 August 1946

Mrs. A. J, Hofer
Trees Aute Court
Vancouver, Washington

Dear Mrs. Hofer:

I am in receipt of your letter concerning your son, First
Lieutenant Ralph K, Hofer,

Your desire for additional information of the circumstances
leéading to the death of Lieutenant Hofer is fully understoed. A
review of the records of this office indicates that Lieutenant
Hofer was the pilot of a P-Bl (Mustang) fighter plane which left
its base in Italy on 2 July 1944 on a bomber escort mission te
Budapest. The purpose of the mission was the destruction of syn-
thetic oil tanie in that vieinity. The flight encountered enemy
aircraft northeast of the target and Lieutenant Hoferwas last seen
climbing to enter combat with enemy aireraft which were about 6,000
feot above. He was not seen or contacted after that.

When Lieutenant Hofer did not return to base and nothing could
be learned regarding his whereabouts, ha was reperted missing in
action as of 2 July 1944. The following month a report was received
from the German Govermment through the International Red Cross at
Berne, which stated that Lieutenant Hofer had been killed in action
and was buried near Mostar, Yugoslavia. Your son's name alse appeared
on another prisoner of war list from Budapest through the International
Red Cross, as killed in action near Mostar on 2 July 1944. A review
of the information available would lead to the supposition that Lieu-
tenant Hofer was killed while in combat with the enemy aircraft he
climbed to attack, "

I am referring a copy of your letter to,the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. €., for information in regards to the report of
burial of Lieutenant Hofer near Mostar as that official has Jurisdiection
over such matters,

May I extend my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

EDWARD F. WITSELL
Major General
The Adjutant General of the Army
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I am writting you in 8 to my son
it has been 2 yrs n glr ny son Ralph was repc
over Hungary July 2 1944, and as yet 1 have
ition about M what happened to
was killed on day July 2

or anything at e D to
day mabe you can help me 1ln some way Or yc ne rmation by
, to Just what did happened to him. 1] reciate 1t so
much if you have farther information since 1f the
Lt. Hofer was killed on that day, July 2th 19k, 80
record of him, or where he was burried in Hungary & 1 have not
rece'd his ldentification tag. What 1
men I should had his tag by now and to know Just at happened on that
day. I hope that you can help me in some way.
should be some definite proof in some way by nc
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Hofer, Ralph K.

Near Mostar, Yugoslavia.

Near Mostar, Yugoslavia.
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Letter of The Adjutant General.

29 October 1946




